Performance
•	 Meets or exceeds the requirements of Telcordia GR-20 & ICEA
640 and is tested in accordance with relevant EIA/TIA-455
series FOTPs for fiber optic cables
•	 RDUP listed (tested in accordance with PE-90)
•	 The complete cable and all subcomponents are RoHS-
compliant
Registered Supplier

TLS-DS-B-101-0425
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Prysmian**
Part Number
Fibers /
Ribbon
Number of
 Ribbons
Buffer Tube OD Cable OD Approx.  Cable Weight Max. Reel Length
Inches mm Inches mm lb/kft kg/km feet meters
RRIOCDK
12 –48
12 RRIOCDK-12-AA-012-BB
12 1 – 4 0.24 6.2 0.56 14.3 141 210 39,370 12,00024 RRIOCDK-12-AA-024-BB
48 RRIOCDK-12-AA-048-BB
72 72 RRIOCDK-12-AA-072-BB 12 6 0.35 8.8 0.64 16.2 144 214 31,022 9,458
84-144 144 RRIOCDK-12-AA-144-BB 12 7-12 0.42 10.6 0.71 18.0 168 250 31,022 9,458
240-432 432 RRIOCDK-24-AA-432-BB 24 10-18 0.61 15.4 0.90 22.8 245 364 17,864 5,445
576-864
576 RRIOCDK-24-AA-576-BB
24 24 0.81 20.6 1.06 26.8 330 490 12,500 3,800
864 RRIOCDK-36-AA-864-BB
RRIOCDKAJ
12 – 48
12 RRIOCDKAJ-12-AA-012-BB
12 1 – 4 0.24 6.2 0.56 14.3 141 210 39,370 12,00024 RRIOCDKAJ-12-AA-024-BB
48 RRIOCDKAJ-12-AA-048-BB
72 72 RRIOCDKAJ-12-AA-072-BB 12  6 0.35 8.8 0.99 25.2 381 567 18,175 5,540
84-144 144 RRIOCDKAJ-12-AA-144-BB 12 7-12 0.42 10.6 1.06 27.0 428 637 15,435 4,705
240-432 432 RRIOCDKAJ-24-AA-432-BB 24 10-18 0.61 15.4 1.26 32.0 567 844 11,220 3,420
576-864
576 RRIOCDKAJ-24-AA-576-BB
24 24 0.81 20.6 1.4 35.6 723 1,076 9,500 2,900
864 RRIOCDKAJ-36-AA-864-BB
**Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation code
* Note:	 This design uses 24 fiber ribbons for counts of 240 to 576 fibers and 36 fiber ribbons for 612 to 864 fibers.
	 If on reel testing is required for the 612-864 fiber designs, a reel with 60” drum must be specified on the order.
2